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Wednesday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 6Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 5 LES HIRONDELLES Sylvianne Potelle 118 26½ 810 15554 1208 3355
2 2 LES COLOMBES Rolande Girard 104½ 13 865 15879 1239 3432
3 4 LES HARFANGS Gilles Barrette 94½ 22½ 842 15667 1135 3246
4 6 LES TOURTERELLES Fern Laniel 90 13 819 15418 1112 3237
5 3 LES GEAIS BLEUS Pierre Ouimet 85 32 855 15289 1141 3351
6 1 LES COLIBRIS Serge Paquette 78 7 787 15162 1130 3264

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current part

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6

Today  3- 2  4- 5  1- 6
Next Week  5- 6  1- 2  3- 4

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

1 Serge Paquette 217 3268 15 257 729
3 Rosaire Beaulieu 207 3110 15 279 676
4 Jean-Pierre Angers 202 3042 15 236 691
4 Gilles Barrette 202 3034 15 247 635
6 Michel Soucy 193 2899 15 236 605
6 Fern Laniel 189 2269 12 222 618
5 Claude Labonte 185 2776 15 226 570
2 Serge Dufort 180 1622 9 230 619

2 Harry Poitras 179 2698 15 224 616
1 Michel Sansregret 172 2593 15 234 607
5 Rene Charruau 167 2512 15 219 553
3 Pierre Ouimet 161 1942 12 239 604
4 Lucien Forest 153 1842 12 198 513
2 Jean Giroux 132 1191 9 163 456
1 Clermont Labonte 112 1348 12 145 375

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
2 Rolande Girard 220 3305 15 268 719
3 Carole Lanni 193 2908 15 231 623
5 Sylvianne Potelle 177 2125 12 224 580
3 Francine Poulin 176 1058 6 248 606
6 Pierrette Galli 167 2519 15 218 625
1 Madeleine Marquis 166 2490 15 212 548

5 Ginette Poulin 161 2420 15 226 503
4 Lucie Hamelin 159 2394 15 198 530
2 Noella Ouellette 154 2320 15 195 517
6 Mirelle Caron 150 2262 15 183 474
4 Claire Durand 126 1521 12 174 424
3 Maryse Pare 118 1423 12 169 399

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 980 LES GEAIS BLEUS 936 LES COLOMBES 856 LES TOURTERELLES
Scratch Series 2731 LES GEAIS BLEUS 2573 LES COLOMBES 2524 LES HARFANGS

Men Scratch Game 279 Rosaire Beaulieu 257 Serge Paquette 229 Gilles Barrette
Scratch Series 721 Serge Paquette 676 Rosaire Beaulieu 632 Gilles Barrette

Women Scratch Game 248 Francine Poulin 236 Rolande Girard 210 Carole Lanni
Scratch Series 645 Rolande Girard 606 Francine Poulin 567 Carole Lanni

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 980 LES GEAIS BLEUS 954 LES COLOMBES 934 LES HARFANGS
Scratch Series 2731 LES GEAIS BLEUS 2634 LES COLOMBES 2621 LES HARFANGS

Men Scratch Game 279 Rosaire Beaulieu 257 Serge Paquette 247 Gilles Barrette
Scratch Series 729 Serge Paquette 691 Jean-Pierre Angers 676 Rosaire Beaulieu

Women Scratch Game 268 Rolande Girard 248 Francine Poulin 231 Carole Lanni
Scratch Series 719 Rolande Girard 625 Pierrette Galli 623 Carole Lanni
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - LES COLIBRIS
VACANT 0 0 120 v120 v120 v120 360
Madeleine Marquis 2490 15 166 145 162 164 471 164 - 168=-4 471 - 504=-33
Clermont Labonte 1348 12 112 125 85 76 286 125 - 118=7 286 - 354=-68
Michel Sansregret 2593 15 172 141 155 133 429 155 - 180=-25 429 - 540=-111
Serge Paquette 3268 15 217 257 235 229 721 257 - 212=45 721 - 636=85
2 - LES COLOMBES
Harry Poitras 2698 15 179 132 134 181 447 181 - 187=-6 447 - 561=-114
Noella Ouellette 2320 15 154 151 158 176 485 176 - 152=24 485 - 456=29
Jean Giroux 1191 9 132 136 157 163 456 163 - 122=41 456 - 366=90
Rolande Girard 3305 15 220 197 212 236 645 236 - 221=15 645 - 663=-18
Serge Dufort 1622 9 180 a180 a180 a180 540
3 - LES GEAIS BLEUS
Maryse Pare 1423 12 118 169 117 113 399 169 - 113=56 399 - 339=60
Pierre Ouimet 1942 12 161 a161 a161 a161 483
Francine Poulin 1058 6 176 146 248 212 606 248 - 178=70 606 - 534=72
Carole Lanni 2908 15 193 182 175 210 567 210 - 195=15 567 - 585=-18
Rosaire Beaulieu 3110 15 207 218 279 179 676 279 - 202=77 676 - 606=70
4 - LES HARFANGS
Claire Durand 1521 12 126 107 157 160 424 160 - 121=39 424 - 363=61
Lucie Hamelin 2394 15 159 143 159 169 471 169 - 160=9 471 - 480=-9
Lucien Forest 1842 12 153 a153 a153 a153 459
Gilles Barrette 3034 15 202 225 178 229 632 229 - 200=29 632 - 600=32
Jean-Pierre Angers 3042 15 202 201 193 144 538 201 - 208=-7 538 - 624=-86
5 - LES HIRONDELLES
VACANT 0 0 120 v120 v120 v120 360
Ginette Poulin 2420 15 161 153 151 149 453 153 - 163=-10 453 - 489=-36
Claude Labonte 2776 15 185 183 189 197 569 197 - 183=14 569 - 549=20
Sylvianne Potelle 2125 12 177 a177 a177 a177 531
Rene Charruau 2512 15 167 219 168 148 535 219 - 164=55 535 - 492=43
6 - LES TOURTERELLES
VACANT 0 0 120 v120 v120 v120 360
Pierrette Galli 2519 15 167 164 168 146 478 168 - 170=-2 478 - 510=-32
Mirelle Caron 2262 15 150 143 142 155 440 155 - 151=4 440 - 453=-13
Fern Laniel 2269 12 189 191 204 222 617 222 - 183=39 617 - 549=68
Michel Soucy 2899 15 193 167 222 170 559 222 - 195=27 559 - 585=-26
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